Name of Person Signing

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 82-01

(Re OM Co; POE	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office	
<u>r.</u> 101672685	▼	V	▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshihiro Yoneda	nts and Trademarks:	2. Name and add Name: Shinke Address: 711,	attached original dollarss of receiving po Electric Industries Aza Shariden, Oaz	arty(ies):	copy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Nagano-shi			50
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ N	M erger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	City: Nagano		_ State/Prov.	:
☐ Other		Country: Japa	n	ZIP: 380-09	921
Execution Date: March 21, 2001		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together v Patent Application No. Filing da 4/16/2001 GTONL1 00000256 09820470 1 FC:581 40.00 0P	ate	B. Paten	1 No.(s) 982 (
5. Name and address of party to whom con		tached?			
concerning document should be mailed:	:	6. Total number	of applications and	patents invo	lved: 1
Name: John F. McNulty		7. Total fee (37 C	DFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 23,028 Address: Paul & Paul		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
2900 Two Thousand Market Street		☐ Authorized	i to be charged to d	leposit accou	nt
	Prov.: PA	8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Yello F. McNyller.	the foregoing inform	nation is true and co		ched copy is a	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **PATENT**

Signature

Date

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUST	RIES CO., LTD.					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	711, Aza Shariden, Oaz	a Kurita, Nagano-shi,	, Nagano 380-0921, Ja	pan			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and			sells, assigns and			
(Title of Invention)	SURFACE-MOUNTING SUBSTRATE AND STRUCTURE COMPRISING SUBSTRATE AND PART MOUNTED ON THE SUBSTRATE						
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on o			for Letters Patent			
Insert date	(a) executed on						
of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	nereby authorized to insert in (b) th	e specified			
	and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami. Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").	nation application based thereon, fo	r the full term or terms for which th	ne said Letters			
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be declineleding separate assignments and deproducing evidence.	, including in the preparation and ponce, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to	sirable or expedient, for securing, mosecution of said application(s) and cuse proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to execution for the sworn testimony, and obtain	aintaining and I the issuance of on or other legal uting all papers, ining and			
(Signatures)	1) Yashihiro Yaneda (SIGNATURE)	Yoshihiro Yoneda	March 21, 2001				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	-			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_			
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	-			
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	_			

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011676 FRAME: 0338